Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Enzo MACCHIA	10/09/2008
Geoffrey HENRIKSEN	10/09/2008
Robin HARDSTAFF	10/09/2008
lan CHANDLER	10/09/2008
Tim BEDARD	10/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pratt & Whitney Canada Corp.	
Street Address:	1000 Marie Victorin (01BE5)	
City:	Longueuil	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	J4G 1A1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12257410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)288-8389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5148474259

Email: smarchand@ogilvyrenault.com Correspondent Name: Ogilvy Renault / Sebastien Clark Address Line 1: 1981 McGill College Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

500690662

Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H3A 2Y3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2993-952US SC/SM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sebastien Clark

PATENT

REEL: 021761 FRAME: 0396

Total Attachments: 3 source=2993952USAssignFiled#page1.tif source=2993952USAssignFiled#page2.tif

source=2993952USAssignFiled#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Enzo MACCHIA of 127 Treelawn Blvd., Kleinburg, Ontario, L0J 1C0 Canada; Geoffrey HENRIKSEN of 514-6719 Glen Erin Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 3S6 Canada; Robin HARDSTAFF of 99 Ontario Street, Georgetown, Ontario L76 3K9 Canada; Ian CHANDLER of 31 Nixon Crescent, Georgetown, Ontario L7G 5K2 Canada; Tim BEDARD of 16 Townline Drive, East Hampton, CT 06424, U.S.A.; have invented certain new and useful improvements in DIFFUSER CASE REMOVAL APPARATUS AND METHOD, hereinafter the invention, for which we have made an application for letters patent of the United States which was executed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, **PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CORP.**, 1000 Marie Victorin, (01BE5) Longueuil, Québec, J4G 1A1, Canada, hereafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to and under said invention and any United States letters patent that may be granted for such application.

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for letters patent of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to any letters patent of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for said letters patent of the United States to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, and all applications for letters patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent for all such countries may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made. I/We do hereby request and authorize that any and all letters patent, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

In further consideration of said good and valuable consideration, I/we covenant and agree with the Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I/we warrant unto the Assignee, and I/we further agree that I/we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign letters patents for

said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and letters patent, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s), this

day of OCTOBER 9th, 2008 Signed at PRATTY CHITHEY CAUGED.

1801 COURTHEY TARK RD.

MISSIBALEA, OUTAINS

Enzo MACCHIA Ian CHANDLER Name & Address of Witness: PAUL Artchison 107 WEST 33 rolst HAMILTON ONT. CANADA L9C 549 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s), this day of _____Signed at _____ Tim BEDARD Witness Name & Address of Witness:

said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and letters patent, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	. I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s), this
day of	Signed at
	Enzo MACCHIA
	Geoffrey HENRIKSEN
	Robin HARDSTAFF
	Ian CHANDLER
Witness Name & Address of Witness:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of October 14, 2008	I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s), this Signed at Hord CT
	Tim BEDARD
Kelly H. Odanl Witness	
Name & Address of Witness:	
Kelly H. Bedard 16 Town Une Dr.	inemana, in
East Hampton, CT	01424

RECORDED: 10/30/2008